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WELLINGTON: TUESDAY, 7 FEBRUARY 1984

Import Licence Tendering—Results of Round 11

THE following are the results of tendering in Round 11 of the Import Licence Tendering Scheme. This round comprises the tender of gloves
angdci,ertain rubber goods under the ANZCERT arrangement and global licence for tyres and tubes, certain packaged goods, and oars and
paddles.

This Supplement contains a copy of that Call for Tenders to allow ease of cross reference.
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ANZCERT: Tendered Exclusive Australian Licences (TEALs) Gloves and Certain Rubber Goods

Tend i I ) Licence II}It(lji'tsog
';?O'Cr (,Eggle Goods: Brief Description Alloc$anon I{’ﬁiigf lsjir;'et 'Ih“;nder.er
$ ay Bid
) For
1299 39.320 Gloves and mittens ) 50,000 20 x 2,500 10
1300 40.050 Gloves, for all purposes, of unhardened vulcanised rubber 19,500 10 X 1,950 5
1301 42,030 Ski, motorcycle and work gloves, mittens and mitts 104,000 20 X 5,200 10
1302 43.012 Gloves, mittens and mitts 25,000 10 x 2,500 5
1303 60.030 Work, ski and motor-cycle gloves, mlttens and mms knitted or
crocheted, etc.
60.175 Gloves, mittens, and mitts, knitted or crocheted, of types suited 50,000 20 x 2,500 10
for 1ndustr1al scientific or similar purposes, etc.
60.180 Gloves of electric or rubberised, knitted or crocheted fabric
1304 61.121 Work, ski and motorcycle gloves, mittens and mitts 50,000 20 x 2,500 10
1305 Ex 40005 Ex Tariff Item 40.05.019 343,500 100 x 3,435 50

Compound plates, sheets and strips, unvulcanised, natural or
synthetic rubber other than masterbatch mixtures

* For licences to be issued Tender No. 1303, successful tenderers should indicate which item code(s) they wish these licences to be issued
under at the time premiums are paid.

TYRE AND TUBE INDUSTRY DEVELOPMENT PLAN

. No. of
Licence f
2nd : Units a
Tg(x)der Iégg‘e Tariff Items Goods: Brief Description Allocation T}%i?sf lsjil;let Tenderer
: $ $ May Bid
For
1306 Ex 40.036 Ex 40.11.041 Steel cord or steel belted radial truck tyres 20
i inch and over and tubes in sets 600,000 6 %100,000 4
1307 Ex 40.036 Ex 40.11.041 Steel radial passenger car tyres 500,000 5 X 100,000 3
1308 Ex 40.036 Ex 40.11.041 Tyres other than steel cord or steel belted radial ‘
’ truck tyres 20 inch and over, and steel radial 1,500,000 15 % 100,000 10
passenger car tyres
1309 Ex 40.036 Ex 40.11.041 Rubber tubes for motor vehicles 300,000 6 X 50,000 4
PACKING INDUSTRY DEVELOPMENT PLAN
. No. of
Licence p
i 4th p Units a
Tender Item . ; . Bri e ; No. of  Unit
No. Code Tariff Items Goods: Brief Description Alloc;tmn Units Sife '{/Ie:;i%rg
For
1310 Ex 09.005 09.02.009 Tea in packages of less than 2.00 kg net weight 1,000,000 25 X 40,000 4
1311 Ex 09.010 Ex 09.04.001 Underground spices in retail packs 30,000 20 x 1,500 4
Ex 09.05.000
Ex 09.06.001
Ex 09.07.001
Ex 09.08.001
Ex 09.09.001
Ex 09.10.011 v
Ex 09.10.021
Ex 09.10.041.01a
Ex 09.10.041.19D
As part of a review of protection policies for oars and paddles, the following tender is called:
OARS AND PADDLES
"i“endef - hem - : " | . L 2nd, No. of ’ Li?:xrllfe ‘ g’:’i‘tsg
No. Code Tariff Items Goods: Brief Description Allocsfmon Units Si;e 'Ih‘;:)c,i%rieé
For
1312 44,035 Ex 44.28.001.01F Oars and paddles of wood (other than racing and 10,000 10 x 1,000 4

surf boat)

Instructions for tenderers and the general terms and conditions which apply to the submission and acceptance of tenders are set out in
the Guide to Licence Tendering dated October 1982. Tenders should be addressed to the Registrar of Tenders, P.O. Box 3146, Wellington,
or be delivered by hand to the First Floor of the Bowen State Building, Wellington. Tenders for Round Eleven should reach the Registrar
no later than 5 p.m. on 21 November 1983.

NOTE: . e . .

1. Tenderers should refer to the Customs Tariff and the Import Licensing Schedule for a definite description of the goods included in the
list above. Where there is any deubt the Customs Department should be consulted.

2. Tenders should be conversant with the various statutes and regulations which importing enterprises are obhged to comply with, such
as the Food and Drug Regulations 1973, Safety Standards, Duties and Sales Tax, etc., where relevant.

3. Tenderers are reminded to use a separate form for each tender number. Bids may be sent in one envelope. The envelope should be
marked Import Licence Tender, .
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CALL FOR TENDERS— ROUND 11
Tender No: 1307—Item Code: Ex 40036

Tender No: 1299—Item Code: 39320
20 licence units of $2,500 each

No Bids Were Received For This Tender No.

Tender No: 1300—Item Code: 40050
10 licence units of $1,950 each

No Bids Were Received For This Tender No.

Tender No: 1301—Item Code: 42030
20 licence units of $5,200 each

Name
Successful

Minotaur Imports Ltd.
Minotaur Imports Ltd.
Minotaur Imports Ltd.
Minotaur Imports Ltd.
Minotaur Imports Ltd.
Minotaur Imports Ltd.
Minotaur Imports Ltd.
Minotaur Imports Ltd.
Minotaur Imports Ltd.
Minotaur Imports Ltd.

Location

Rotorua
Rotorua
Rotorua
Rotorua
Rotorua
Rotorua
Rotorua
Rotorua
Rotorua
Rotorua

Bid
$
420.00
390.00
312.00
208.00
156.00
104.00
78.00
52.00
25.00
10.00

As Insufficient Bids Were Received 10 Licences Were Not Issued

Tender No: 1302—Item Code: 43012
10 licence units of $2,500 each

No Bids Were Received For This Tender No.

Tender No: 1303—Item Code: 60030
20 licence units of $2,500 each

No Bids Were Received For This Tender No.

Tender No: 1304—Item Code: 61121
20 licence units of $2,500 each

Name
Successful
Wm Butler Ltd.

Location

Auckland

Bid
$
250.00

As Insufficient Bids Were Received 19 Licences Were Not Issued

Tender No: 1305—Item Code: Ex 40005

100 licence units of $3,435 each

No Bids Were Received For This Tender No.

Tender No: 1306—Item Code: Ex 40036

6 licence units of $100,000each

Name
Successful

Goodyear N.Z. Ltd.
Goodyear N.Z. Ltd.
Dunlop N.Z. Ltd. Tyre Division
Dunlop N.Z. Ltd. Tyre Division
Dunlop N.Z. Ltd. Tyre Division
Goodyear N.Z. Ltd.

Unsuccessful

Firestone Tire & Rubber Co. of N.Z.

Ltd

Fiﬁsébne Tire & Rubber Co. of N.Z.
Firestone Tire & Rubber Co. of N.Z.

Lid.

Firestone Tire & Rubber Co. of N.Z.

Ltd.
Bridgestone Tyres (N.Z.) Ltd.
Goodyear N.Z. Ltd.
Bridgestone Tyres (N.Z.) Ltd.
Dunlop N.Z. Ltd. Tyre Division
Bridgestone Tyres (N.Z.) Ltd.
Bridgestone Tyres (N.Z.) Ltd.
G(}iuaral Tyre Service (Fanshawe St)
td.
Gci?%ral Tyre Service (Fanshawe St)
1

Ohtsu Tire Co. Ltd.
Ohtsu Tire Co. Ltd.
Ohtsu Tire Co. Ltd.
Ohtsu Tire Co. Ltd.

Location

Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington

Christchurch
Christchurch
Christchurch

Christchurch
Auckland
Wellington
Auckland
Wellington
Auckland
Auckland

Auckland

Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland

Bid
$
35,011.00
33.501.00
33.316.00
33,120.00
33,115.00
32,001.00

30,700.00
30,700.00
30,700.00

30,700.00
30,150.00
30,011.00
27,750.00
27,515.00

8,575.00

7,150.00

6,760.00 .

5 licence units of $100,000each

Name
Successful

Global Tyres N.Z. Ltd.
Global Tyres N.Z. Ltd.
Global Tyres N.Z. Ltd.
Goodyear N.Z. Ltd.
Goodyear N.Z, Ltd.

Unsuccessful

Goodyear N.Z. Ltd.

Value Tyre Co. Ltd.

Moller Johnson Motors Ltd. Tyre
Division

Bridgestone Tyres (N.Z.) Ltd.

Woolworths (N.Z.) Ltd.

Woolworths (N.Z.) Ltd.

Woolworths (N.Z.) Ltd.

Bridgestone Tyres (N.Z:) Ltd.

Bridgestone Tyres (N.Z.) Ltd.

Fires;éone Tire & Rubber Co. of N.Z.
Ltd.

Moller Johnson Motors Ltd. Tyre
Division

Geﬁcgal Tyre Service (Fanshawe St)

td.

Avery Wood Ltd.

Avery Wood Ltd.

Avery Wood Ltd.

Moller Johnson Motors Ltd. Tyre
Division

Gengral Tyre Service (Fanshawe St)
Lid.

Dunlop N.Z. Ltd. Tyre Division

Dunlop N.Z. Ltd. Tyre Division

Value Tyre Co. Ltd.

Dunlop N.Z. Ltd. Tyre Division

Segedin Importers & Wholesalers Ltd.

Value Tyre Co. Ltd.

O.T.R. International (N.Z.) Ltd.

O.T.R. International (N.Z.) Ltd.

N.Z. Motor Dist (Wellington) Ltd.

O.T.R. International (N.Z.) Ltd.

Autotreads Ltd.

N.Z. Motor Dist (Wellington) Ltd.

Ohtsu Tire Co. Ltd.

Ohtsu Tire Co. Ltd.

Ohtsu Tire Co. Ltd.

N.Z. Motor Dist (Wellington) Ltd.

Location

Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Wellington
Wellington

Wellington
Christchurch

New Plymouth
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland

Christchurch
New Plymouth

Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland

New Plymouth

Auckland
Wellington
Wellington
Christchurch
Wellington
Auckland
Christchurch
Hamilton
Hamilton
Wellington
Hamilton
Auckland
Wellington
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Wellington

Tender No: 1308—Item Code: Ex 40036
15 licence units of 100000each

Name
Successful

Bridgestone Tyres (N.Z.) Ltd.

Bridgestone Tyres (N.Z.) Ltd.

Bridgestone Tyres (N.Z.) Ltd.

Goodyear N.Z. Ltd.

Moller Johnson Motors Ltd. Tyre
Division

Value Tyre Co. Ltd.

Firestone Tire & Rubber Co. of N.Z.
Ltd.

Firestone Tire & Rubber Co. of N.Z.
Ltd.

Fill'ft%one Tire & Rubber Co. of N.Z.

Firestone Tire & Rubber Co. of N.Z.
Lt

d.
Global Tyres N.Z. Ltd.
Goodyear N.Z. Ltd.
Bridgestone Tyres (N.Z.) Ltd.
Bridgestone Tyres (N.Z.) Ltd.
Goodyear N.Z. Ltd.

Unsuccessful

Value Tyre Co. Ltd.

Dunlop N.Z. Ltd. Tyre Division
Bridgestone Tyres (N.Z.) Ltd.
Wellington Tyre Supply Ltd.
Wellington Tyre Supply Ltd.
Goodyear N.Z. Ltd.

Value Tyre Co. Ltd.

Dunlop N.Z. Ltd. Tyre Division
Value Tyre Co. Ltd.

Location

Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Wellington

New Plymouth
Christchurch

Christchurch
Christchurch
Christchurch

Christchurch
Auckland
Wellington
Auckland
Auckland
Wellington

Christchurch
Wellington
Auckland
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Christchurch
Wellington
Christchurch

Bid
$
62,199.00
62,199.00
62,199.00
60,001.00
60,001.00

60,001.00
51,051.00

#<130.00
< 200.00
4:4,104.00
43,104.00
43,104.00
42,600.00
42,500.00

42,300.00
41,290.00

40,780.00
40.012.00
40,012.00
40,012.00

37,900.00

35,400.00
35.110.00
32,515.00
30,250.00
27.515.00
26,017.00
25,010.00
17,000.00
15,000.00
15.000.00
12,500.00
12,500.00
12,500.00
10,205.00
10,110.00
10,009.00
10,000.00

Bid
$

131,750.00

31,600.00
27.651.00
27.501.00

26,752.00
26,580.00

25,700.00
25,700.00
25,700.00

25,700.00
25,199.00
25,001.00
22,820.00
22,819.00
22,501.00

22,020.00
21,110.00
20,800.00
20,710.00
20,710.00

15,020.00
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Name
Unsuccessful—continued

Goodyear N.Z. Ltd.

Goodyear N.Z. Lid.

O. T. R. International (N.Z.) Ltd.
Autotreads Ltd.

Dunlop N.Z. Ltd. Tyre Division
Autotreads Ltd.

Ohtsu Tire Co. Ltd.

Ohtsu Tire Co. Ltd.

Ohtsu Tire Co. Ltd.

Ohtsu Tire Co. Ltd.

Ohtsu Tire Co. Ltd.

Ohtsu Tire Co. Ltd.

Ohtsu Tire Co. Ltd.

Ohtsu Tire Co. Ltd.

Ohtsu Tire Co. Ltd.

Goodyear N.Z. Ltd.

O.T.R. International (N.Z.) Ltd.
O.T.R. International (N.Z.) Ltd.
O.T.R. International (N.Z.)
O.T.R. International (N.Z.)
O.T.R. International (N.Z.) Ltd.
O.T. ) Ltd.

Autotreads Ltd.

O.T.R. International (N.Z.) Ltd.
O.T.R. International (N.Z.) Ltd.
O.T.R. International (N.Z.) Ltd.

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Location

Wellington
Wellington
Hamilton
Auckland
Wellington
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Wellington
Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Auckland
Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton

Tender No: 1309—Item Code: Ex 40036
6 licence units of $50,000each

Name
Successful

Value Tyre Co. Ltd.
Value Tyre Co. Ltd.
Value Tyre Co. Ltd.

Moller Johnson Motors Ltd. Tyre

Division
Goodyear N.Z. Lid. .
Dunlop N.Z. Ltd. Tyre Division

Unsuccessful

Goodyear N.Z. Ltd. .

- Dunlop N.Z. Ltd. Tyre Division
Goodyear N.Z. Ltd. L
Dunlop N.Z. Ltd. Tyre Division
Dunlop N.Z. Ltd. Tyre Division
Autotreads Ltd. -

Location

Christchurch
Christchurch
Christchurch

New Plymouth
Wellington
Wellington

Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Auckland

Tender No: 1310—Item Code: Ex 09005

25 licence units of $40,000each

Name Location
Successful .
Commodity Traders (N.Z.) Ltd. Auckland
Commodity Traders (N.Z.) Ltd. Auckland
Commodity Traders (N.Z.) Ltd. Auckland
Commodity Traders (N.Z.) Lid. Auckland
Trade Span (N.Z.) Ltd. Wellington
Trade Span (N.Z.) Ltd. Wellington |
G. Tse & Co. Ltd. Wellington
Quality Packers Ltd. Auckland
Quality Packers Ltd. Auckland

Tse & Co. Lid. Wellington
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Name

Successful—continued

Abbeville Sauce Co. Ltd.
Quality Packers Ltd.
Sunter Trading Co. Ltd.
Trade Span (N.Z.) Ltd.
G. Tse & Co. Lid.
Sunter Trading Co. Ltd.
Sunter Trading Co. Ltd.
Sunter Trading Co. Ltd.
Trade Span (N.Z.) Ltd.
G. Tse & Co. Ltd.

David Shawn & Co. Ltd.
Far North Fisheries Ltd.
Far North Fisheries Ltd.
Far North Fisheries Ltd.
The Saucerers Castle Ltd.
Unsuccessful

The Saucerers Castle Ltd.
The Saucerers Castle Ltd.

The Saucerers Castle Ltd.
Far North Fisheries Ltd.

Tender No: 1311—Item Code: Ex 09010

Location

Auckland
Auckland
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
‘Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Christchurch
Awanui
Awanui
Awanui
Auckland

Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Awanui

20 licence units of $1,500 each

Name
Successful

A. A, Stichbury Ltd.
A. A. Stichbury Ltd.
A. A. Stichbury Lid.
A. A Stichbury Ltd.
Pneutra Ltd.

Commodity Traders (N.Z.) Ltd.
(N.Z) Ltd.
Commodity Traders gz; Ltd.

Z) Ld.

Commodity Traders

Commodity Traders

G. Tse & Co. Ltd. -
Wah Lee Co. Ltd.

Wah Lee Co. Ltd.

G. Tse & Co. Ltd.

G. Tse & Co. Lid.

Far North Fisheries Ltd.
The Saucerers Castle Ltd.
Far North Fisheries Ltd.
The Saucerers Castle Ltd.
G. Tse & Co. Ltd.
Ranchhod’s Enterprises

Unsuccessful

Far North Fisheries Ltd.
Pneutra Ltd.

Ranchhod’s Enterprises
Sunter Trading Co. Ltd.
The Saucerers Castle Ltd.
Far North Fisheries Ltd.
Sunter Trading Co. Ltd.
The Saucerers Castle Ltd.
Sunter Trading Co. Ltd.
Sunter Trading Co. Ltd.
Ranchhod’s Enterprises
Ranchhod’s Enterprises
Trade Span (N.Z.) Ltd.
Trade Span .Z.; Lid.

Trade Span (N.Z.) Ltd.
Trade Span (N.Z.) Ltd.

Location

Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Christchurch
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Quck_land
ellington
Auckland
evuck_land
ellington
Wellington
Awanu
Auckland
Awanui
Auckland
Wellington
Wellington

Awanui
Christchurch
Wellington
‘Wellington
Auckland
Awanui
Wellington
Wellingt
ellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington

Tender No: 1312—Item Code: 44035
10 licence units of $1,000 each
No Bids Were Received For This Tender No.
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